BALDWIN TOWNSHIP, Delta County

P.O. Box 173 Perkins, MI 49872 Phone: (906) 359-4228 Fax: (906) 359-4051

AGENDA December 18, 2024

1. Call Mtg to order

- a) Pledge of Allegiance
- b) Roll Call: Supervisor Lisa Carlson, Treasurer Mark Depuydt, Clerk Terre Anderson, Trustees Karen VanDamme & Dale Schneider
- 2. Public Comment (3 minutes maximum) This Board is conducting a meeting today to take care of Township business. You are allowed to address the Board at least twice tonight, but we will not have back-and-forth conversations between the Board and the public during Public Comment. For Public Comment, or if you would like to speak on a particular agenda item, state your name and address and you have three minutes to address the Board. The Board may, but is not required to, respond at Board Member Comment immediately following Public Comment.

3. Board Member Comment in Response to Public Comment

4. Fire Chief's Report

- 5. Approve Clerk's November 25, 2024, regular meeting minutes
- 6. Treasurer's Report

7. Assessor's Report

8. Communications

- a) Delta County Board Information
- b) Solar Invenergy Report
- c) Delta County Township Association (DCTA)

9. Unfinished Business

- a) Address Fire Signs
- b) Township Ally Way Obtain Survey Quote
- c) FOIA Policy Update
- d) Fire Situation at Light in Perkins

10. New Business

- a) Appoint BOR members
- b) Gov't Bus & Other Online Acct Access
- c) Obligate funds for CUPPAD Rec Plan
- d) First Bank General Fund Authorization to Sign

11. Bills

12. Public Comment (3 minutes maximum)

13. Meeting Wrap-up

- a) Announcements/Reminders
- b) Items for Future Agenda
- c) Board Member Comment

14. Adjournment-